Manitoba 9

Growth, Enterprise and Trade

Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of March
Month of April

OlL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of November

To Jun 4/18

91

2

5

79

0

84

165 451

0
0

0
80

82

B O R

o~ O

195

2018
$/m3  ($/bbl)

455.38 (72.36)
494.27 (78.54)

2017

198 959.3

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/18 — June 4/18)

To Jun 5/17

55

3

15

70

0

85

162 249

0
2

2
43

81

NON

4

3
962
614

2017
$/m3  ($/bbl)

416.05 (66.11)
396.54 (63.01)

2016

176 842.3

2017 Total

253

17

37

203

0

240

474 580

0
0

9
74

231

w oo

191

14

2302
999



Lic. No.: 10826

Lic. No.: 10918

Lic. No.: 10973

2

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

04 June 2018

Daly Unit No. 6 HZNTL A8-22-9-29 (WPM)
UWI: 103.08-22-009-29W1.00

Please note revision to Report dated 06-Nov-2017
Drilling Contractor: Trinidad Drilling — Rig #9

Spud Date: 29-May-2018

K.B. Elevation: 539.60 m

Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 135.00 m with 8.0 t
Finished Drilling: 02-Jun-2018

Total Depth: 2342.00 m

Intermediate Casing: 139.7 mm @ 2342.00 m with 49.0 t
Rig Released: 03-Jun-2018

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)

Waiting On Service Rig: 03-Jun-2018

Tundra Virden HZNTL 11-32-11-26 (WPM)
UWI: 102.11-32-011-26W1.00 - Leg #1
UWI: 102.11-32-011-26W1.02 - Leg #2

UWI: 102.11-32-011-26W1.02 - Leg #2
Finished Drilling: 29-May-2018
Total Depth: 1774.00 m

UWI: 102.11-32-011-26W1.00 - Leg #1
UWI: 102.11-32-011-26W1.02 - Leg #2
Rig Released: 30-May-2018

Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR)
Waiting On Service Rig: 30-May-2018

Routledge Unit No. 1 HZNTL 6-33-9-25 (WPM)
UWI:102.06-33-009-25W1.00
Licence Issued: 31-May-2018
Licensee: Corex Resources Ltd
Mineral Rights: Corex Resources Ltd
Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 14
Surface Location: 8D-32-9-25
Co-ords: 650.00 m N of S of Sec 32

55.00 m W of E of Sec 32
Grd Elev: 434.28 m
Proj. TD: 1332.30 m (Mississippian)
Field: Virden
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)



Lic. No.: 10974

Lic. No.: 10975

3

Routledge Unit No. 1 HZNTL A6-33-9-25 (WPM)
UWI:103.06-33-009-25W1.00
Licence Issued: 31-May-2018
Licensee: Corex Resources Ltd
Mineral Rights: Corex Resources Ltd
Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 14
Surface Location: 8A-32-9-25
Co-ords: 510.00 m N of S of Sec 32

55.00 m W of E of Sec 32
Grd Elev: 433.69 m
Proj. TD: 1353.32 m (Mississippian)
Field: Virden
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)

Corex Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL C16-24-9-28 (WPM)
UWI:104.16-24-009-28W1.00
Licence Issued: 31-May-2018
Licensee: Corex Resources Ltd
Mineral Rights: Corex Resources Ltd
Contractor: Ensign Canadian - Rig# 651
Surface Location: 9D-23-9-28
Co-ords: 550.00 m S of N of Sec 23

105.00 m W of E of Sec 23
Grd Elev: 487.75 m
Proj. TD: 2302.95 m (Mississippian)
Field: Daly Sinclair
Classification: Non Confidential Development
Status: Location(LOC)

NEW UNIT APPROVALS




RE: Daly Unit No. 15 Project Approval

The effective date Daly Unit No. 15 is June 1, 2018 covering the following in the Daly Sinclair Field;

Section Township Range
LSD 9 & North Half 9 10 28
LSD 15 & North West Quarter 10 10 28

Field pool code: 1 59A

RE: Daly Unit No. 16 Project Approval

The effective date Daly Unit No. 16 is June 1, 2018 covering the following in the Daly Sinclair Field;

Section

Township

Range

LSDs1,7&8

4

10

28

Field pool code: 1 59A

RE: Sinclair Unit No. 21 Project Approval

The effective date Sinclair Unit No. 21 is June 1, 2018 covering the following in the Daly Sinclair Field;

Section

Township

Range

LSDs5,6,7 &8

31

7

28

Field pool code: 1 62A




