

Growth, Enterprise and Trade Petroleum Branch 360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg, MB R3G 3P2 T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586 www.manitoba.ca

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT

(January 1/18 – June 4/18)

DRILLING ACTIVITY	To Jun 4/18	To Jun 5/17	2017 Total
Drilling Licences Issued	91	55	253
Licences Cancelled	2	3	17
Vertical Wells Drilled	5	15	37
Horizontal Wells Drilled	79	70	203
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled	0	0	0
Wells Drilled - Total	84	85	240
No. of Metres Drilled	165 451	162 249	474 580
Wells Re-entered	0	0	0
Wells Being Drilled	0	2	0
No. of Active Rigs	0	2	9
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded	80	43	74
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells	82	81	231
Wells Abandoned Dry	1	2	6
Wells Drilled but Not Completed	0	0	0
Other Completions	1	2	3
New Wells on Production	4	0	191
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY			
Geophysical Programs Licenced	0	4	14
Licences Cancelled	1	3	3
Kilometers Licenced	0	962	2 302
Kilometers Run	195	614	999
	2018	2017	
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	
Marshin of Marsh			
Month of March	455.38 (72.36)	416.05 (66.11)	
Month of April	494.27 (78.54)	396.54 (63.01)	
OIL PRODUCTION (M3)	2017	2016	
Month of November	198 959.3	176 842.3	

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

04 June 2018

Lic. No.: 10826	Daly Unit No. 6 HZNTL A8-22-9-29 (WPM) UWI: 103.08-22-009-29W1.00
	Please note revision to Report dated 06-Nov-2017 Drilling Contractor: Trinidad Drilling – Rig #9
	Spud Date: 29-May-2018 K.B. Elevation: 539.60 m Surface Casing: 244.50 mm @ 135.00 m with 8.0 t Finished Drilling: 02-Jun-2018 Total Depth: 2342.00 m Intermediate Casing: 139.7 mm @ 2342.00 m with 49.0 t Rig Released: 03-Jun-2018 Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR) Waiting On Service Rig: 03-Jun-2018
Lic. No.: 10918	Tundra Virden HZNTL 11-32-11-26 (WPM) UWI: 102.11-32-011-26W1.00 - Leg #1 UWI: 102.11-32-011-26W1.02 - Leg #2
	UWI: 102.11-32-011-26W1.02 - Leg #2 Finished Drilling: 29-May-2018 Total Depth: 1774.00 m
	UWI: 102.11-32-011-26W1.00 - Leg #1 UWI: 102.11-32-011-26W1.02 - Leg #2 Rig Released: 30-May-2018 Status: Waiting On Service Rig (WOSR) Waiting On Service Rig: 30-May-2018
Lic. No.: 10973	Routledge Unit No. 1 HZNTL 6-33-9-25 (WPM) UWI:102.06-33-009-25W1.00 Licence Issued: 31-May-2018 Licensee: Corex Resources Ltd Mineral Rights: Corex Resources Ltd Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd Rig# 14 Surface Location: 8D-32-9-25 Co-ords: 650.00 m N of S of Sec 32 55.00 m W of E of Sec 32 Grd Elev: 434.28 m Proj. TD: 1332.30 m (Mississippian) Field: Virden Classification: Non Confidential Development Status: Location(LOC)

Lic. No.: 10974	Routledge Unit No. 1 HZNTL A6-33-9-25 (WPM) UWI:103.06-33-009-25W1.00 Licence Issued: 31-May-2018 Licensee: Corex Resources Ltd Mineral Rights: Corex Resources Ltd Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd Rig# 14 Surface Location: 8A-32-9-25 Co-ords: 510.00 m N of S of Sec 32 55.00 m W of E of Sec 32 Grd Elev: 433.69 m Proj. TD: 1353.32 m (Mississippian) Field: Virden Classification: Non Confidential Development Status: Location(LOC)
Lic. No.: 10975	Corex Daly Sinclair Prov. HZNTL C16-24-9-28 (WPM) UWI:104.16-24-009-28W1.00 Licence Issued: 31-May-2018 Licensee: Corex Resources Ltd Mineral Rights: Corex Resources Ltd Contractor: Ensign Canadian - Rig# 651 Surface Location: 9D-23-9-28 Co-ords: 550.00 m S of N of Sec 23 105.00 m W of E of Sec 23 Grd Elev: 487.75 m Proj. TD: 2302.95 m (Mississippian) Field: Daly Sinclair Classification: Non Confidential Development Status: Location(LOC)

RE: Daly Unit No. 15 Project Approval

The effective date Daly Unit No. 15 is June 1, 2018 covering the following in the Daly Sinclair Field;

	Section	Township	Range
LSD 9 & North Half	9	10	28
LSD 15 & North West Quarter	10	10	28

Field pool code: 1 59A

RE: Daly Unit No. 16 Project Approval

The effective date Daly Unit No. 16 is June 1, 2018 covering the following in the Daly Sinclair Field;

	Section	Township	Range
LSDs 1, 7 & 8	4	10	28

Field pool code: 1 59A

RE: Sinclair Unit No. 21 Project Approval

The effective date Sinclair Unit No. 21 is June 1, 2018 covering the following in the Daly Sinclair Field;

	Section	Township	Range
LSDs 5, 6, 7 & 8	31	7	28

Field pool code: 1 62A